

Page No ..

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 785(9)2023 IPS u/s 147/148/188/353/326 IPC & Sec 3 of PDPP Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: 27th Sept. 2023 at @ 12.30 am.

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance direction from Police Station	& Date of dispatch from Police station	
27/09/2023 at 12:40 am	Along Uripok Kangchup Road / About 3 km North West	27/09/2023	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
SI Th. Tikendra Singh of Imphal Police Station OE- overleaf	Unruly mob numbering about 1000	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapon, disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant, assault or criminal force to deter public servant from discharge of his duty, voluntarily causing grievous hurt by dangerous weapons or means and mischief causing damage of public property.		
IC,OC/IPS 27/09/2023 Officer-in-charge IPHAL POLICE STA	ILION.	Punishable / u/s 147/148/188/353/326 IPC & Sec 3 of PDPP Act.		

Signed: (SI Th. Tikendra Singh)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS 27/09/2023

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION

Impuat west Dist., Manipur



Today i.e. 27/09/2023 at 12.40 am, received an information that on the same day at around 12.30 am, a huge unruly mob numbering about 1000 staged a protest along Uripok Kangchup Road by blocking the road, vandalizing, arsoning the tyres on the road and disturbing the law enforcing security personnel of Imphal West who are readily putting effort to disperse the unruly mob. In that the mob attacked the Police personnel by pelting stones, attacking by throwing wooden rods against the Police personnel who were on duty. The unruly mob restrained the Police personnel from discharging duty. As such the Police used minimum lethargic weapon by using the tear gas shells and dispersed the crowd. In that one security personnel identified as C/No. 1901272, Yangabam Aruhzetlee (29) S/o Y. Biren Singh of Wangjing Heitupokpi, Thoubal received injuries in his chin and other body parts hit by stone pelted from the mob.

Hence, a suo-motu case under FIR No. 785(9)2023 IPS u/s 147/148/188/353/326 IPC & Sec 3 of PDPP Act has been registered against the unruly mob for investigation.

Dated/Imphal The 27th Sept., 2023. (SITh. Tikendra Singh)
Imphal Police Station
Officer-in-charge
IMPHAL POLICE STATION
Imphal West Dist., Manipur